 1
LONGBOW FIRST AID MANUFACTORY
        DATA SHEET
File Number LB/WI824-34
Version D
Effective Date 2023/06/22
Number of Pages 9 Pages
Establishment Department Quality Inspection Department

MDD 93/42 EEC EN ISO 11737-2:2009
EN 15223.1-2012 EN ISO 11137-1:2015
EN 1041:2008 EN ISO 11137-2:2013
EN ISO 10993-1:2009 ENISO13485-2016
EN ISO 10993-5:2009 EN ISO 14644-1:2015
EN ISO10993-10:2013 EN ISO 14971:2012
EN ISO 11607-1:2009 Meddev 2.7.1
EN ISO 11607-2:2006 ASTM 1980:2016
EN ISO 11737-1:2009 EN 980
3. Classification
0.9% Sterile Sodium Chloride water shall conform to the requirements of this standard and be
manufactured in accordance with the technical documents approved by the prescribed procedures.
3.1 The basic size of the 0.9% Sterile Sodium Chloride water shall conform to the requirements of
table 1.
Code Specification Solution Weight Tolerance Bottle size
LB-YS1000 1000ml 1000ml ±5% 9.3x7.5x23cm
LB-YS500 500ml 500ml ±5% Φ7.7x17.8cm
LB-YS250 250ml 250ml ±5% Φ6.5x16.2cm
LB-YS100 100ml 100ml ±5% Φ5x12.1cm
LB-YS030 30ml 30ml ±5% 1.8x3.7x11.4cm
LB-YS020 20ml 20ml ±5% 1.8x2.2x11.4cm
LB-YS015 15ml 15ml ±5% 1.8x2.2x9.5cm
LB-YS010 10ml 10ml ±5% 1.8x2.2x7.5cm
LB-YS005 5ml 5ml ±5% 1.8x2.2x5.6cm
3.2 Product composition
4.Requirements
Product name Ingredient